
Western Texas College (5-3-0) -vs- LSU Eunice (5-2-2)
10/2/2018 at Dallas, Texas ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/2/2018
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Jeff Willis   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Western Texas College 2 1 3
LSU Eunice 1 4 5

Western Texas College 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

0 Eliaz Zamora 0 0 0 0
2 Jose Umana 0 0 0 1
4 Alek Martinez 0 0 0 0
5 Tevin Lessey 0 0 0 0
6 Gerardo Reyes 0 0 2 0
9 Jose Rodriguez 0 0 0 0
10 Matthew Alvarado 0 0 0 0
11 Akeno Burke 0 0 0 0
15 Bryan Alfaro 0 0 0 0
20 Manuel Castrejon 0 0 0 0
23 Paul Trejo 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 8 5 0 0
1 Yosimar Huerta 0 0 0 0
3 Alexis Amaya 0 0 0 0
8 Judah Stlouis 0 0 0 1
13 Mario Banegas 0 0 0 0
14 Jose Villarreal 0 0 0 0
18 Lewis Richmond 0 0 0 0
21 Ivan Ubaldo 0 0 0 0
22 Daniel Duran 0 0 0 0
24 Gerardo Ramirez 0 0 0 0
26 Adolfo Izeta 0 0 1 0
27 Daniel Cueva 0 0 0 0
28 Leonardo Pruneda 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 5 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Eliaz Zamora 70:00 4 0
1 Yosimar Huerta 20:00 1 0

Totals 5 0

LSU Eunice 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Sean Jeanfreau 0 0 0 0
D 2 James Bryant 0 0 0 0
D 3 Timon Zech 0 0 0 0
D 4 Jeremy Garrett 0 0 0 0
D 5 Hector Rodriguez 1 0 0 0
M 6 Cade Trahan 0 0 0 0
M 8 Igor Castillo-Veliz 0 0 0 0
M 10 Angelo Fabricio 3 1 1 0
M 11 Axell Fuentes 1 1 0 1
D 19 Saad Garadi 1 1 1 0
F 21 Adrian Franco 3 2 1 1

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
9 Lucas Braga 0 0 0 1
13 Blaize Melancon 0 0 0 0
14 Jamison Angelle 0 0 0 0
15 Eli Weathers 0 0 0 1
16 Noah Wagner 5 5 1 1
17 Jose Ventura-Castro 1 1 1 0
20 Gabriel Padron-Rio 0 0 0 0
24 Kavoris Joseph 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 11 5 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sean Jeanfreau 90:00 3 3

Totals 3 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Western Texas College 0 0 0
LSU Eunice 8 7 15

Saves By Period
Western Texas College 0 0 2
LSU Eunice 3 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western Texas College 0 2 2
LSU Eunice 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Western Texas College 2 4 6
LSU Eunice 5 3 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
20:00 WTC Gerardo Reyes
23:00 LSUE Jose Ventura-Castro Adrian Franco , Noah Wagner
42:00 WTC Gerardo Reyes Jose Umana
57:00 LSUE Noah Wagner Eli Weathers
61:00 LSUE Adrian Franco Axell Fuentes



 
Cautions and Ejections: 8:00, #5 Tevin Lessey (WTC)   34:00, #8 Igor Castillo-Veliz (LSUE)   44:00, #17 Jose Ventura-Castro (LSUE)   
73:00, #2 Jose Umana (WTC)   

73:00 LSUE Angelo Fabricio
79:00 LSUE Saad Garadi Lucas Braga
86:00 WTC Adolfo Izeta Judah Stlouis



Play By Play


